
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 03 December 2021

P FFA 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ESTHER'S ANGEL Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R12, P 2P 4P (FEL)P 1/1N. Holloway 508557 15/14231

 2 COASTAL EXPRESS Dropping in grade GAR, 17/11/2021, R12, P 6P 5P 1P 2/1/2W. Slade 536383 9/8252

 3 PUSH ME Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R5, M 1M 3M 1M 2/1/2A. Verhagen 488944 45/36335

 4 HOT SYRENE Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 1P 3/1/2A. Ivers 536520 7/5177

 5 ENCOURAGING 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 1P 3/1/2B. Young 528312 16/15354

 6 COAL BLASTER Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R12, P 3P 6P 4P 3/1/2P. Akers 530631 9/8189

 7 HUDSON BOLT 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 20/11/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 6P 3/1/2P. Tobin 526502 19/16129

 8 SLICED BREAD Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R5, M 6M 5P 6P 3/1/1S. Greene 491985 13/12169

 9 KASATKINA Dropping in grade GAR, 24/11/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 4/1/2T. Desira 508575 10/9267

 10 KOBE THE WORKER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R10, M 6M 3M 3M 4/1/1K. Cheetham 494245 18/14168
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 03 December 2021

P MDN 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MACI REID Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R2, P 3P M/1D. Berwick 543960 0/0117

 2 MAYBE TWO Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 6P M/1R. Walters 539390 0/092

 3 RICE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/11/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 6P M/1B. Moroney 537893 0/090

 4 CRABTRAP SUNRISE Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R2, P 2P 8P 6P M/1R. Jones 539692 0/086

 5 BILLY MARVEL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/11/2021, R2, P

GAR, 10/11/2021, R5, P

8P 2P 3P M/1T. Desira 538518 0/0101

 6 DELLY'S DAUGHTER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/11/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 6P M/1R. Maguire 538691 0/093

 7 GO GO FAST First start M/1C. Lamb 540628 0/00

 8 BAD HABITS First start M/1G. Grimwood 542203 0/00

 9 FORD'S BABY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 26/11/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1C. Ford 541409 0/043

 10 TWO TRAILER PARK Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 26/11/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1C. Ford 541401 0/040

 11 STRATAVON SKIPPY 4 Weighted points score GAR, 14/08/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 6P M/1D. Leard 531414 0/080

 12 DEADLY GIRL Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R1, Y 6Y 6Y 6P M/1R. Ryan 531895 0/074

 13 TEMPTATION CRAZE Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 6P M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/058

 14 GARTH LOOKS Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R3, Y 5Y 4Y M/1G. Payton 541834 0/057

 15 QUEEN SOPHIA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1C. Eaton 543281 0/048

 16 FRUIT AND NUTS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R2, P 5P 6P M/1K. Cheetham 541833 0/048

 17 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 24/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8P M/1N. York 539820 0/046

 18 BIN CHICKEN BOY Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 6Y 6Y 7P M/1R. Ryan 543305 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 03 December 2021
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 1 EARL OF NABIAC Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/2A. Woods 529611 6/5243

 2 EVA'S GIRL Last start placegetter GOS, 23/11/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 6P 4/1/1C. Eaton 527339 13/12189

 3 HUT SIX Dropping in grade GAR, 19/11/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Taylor 537643 8/5258

 4 ONE FURY Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4Y 4/1/1N. Holloway 508560 15/10175

 5 KOBE THE WORKER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R10, M 6M 3M 3M 4/1/1K. Cheetham 494245 18/14168

 6 SILKY GRANT Last start winner BAT, 15/11/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1E. Grant 528840 5/3237

 7 SPRING BARON Last start winner TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 4Y 5/1M. Finlay 532180 5/3217

 8 RINGER ROSIE Last start winner GAR, 26/11/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2A. Woods 537443 3/2177

 9 LIBERTY ANNE Last start winner GAR, 17/11/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 5/4B. Keene 543958 2/0158

 10 PRINCE LEO Last start winner GOS, 23/11/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4C. Eaton 543287 1/0106

 11 RITZA FRANKY BOY Last start placegetter MAT, 29/11/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3M. Davidson 539121 4/1258

 12 BULLET TRAIN Last start placegetter GAR, 19/11/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Taylor 537645 4/3228

 13 NELL BELL Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4W. Ison 537365 1/0207

 14 COUCH KING 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/11/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4K. Ulrick 540231 1/0168

 15 BONNIE GOLD Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3T. Desira 544425 2/1168

 16 MIGHTY MISSILE Last start placegetter MAT, 29/11/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1M. Davidson 537582 5/3162

 17 CANDY MOON Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1T. Campbell 496965 6/5150

 18 DRIVE BY BECKY Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4J. Russell 531019 1/0140

 19 CRAZY CASEY 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2136

 20 LOCH ME 2 Last start placegetter LIS, 16/11/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4117

 21 SKETCHY ZARA Dropping in grade GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5132

 22 GO BESS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 8P 5/2C. Kedwell 522203 5/2183

 23 REDDINGTON RUM Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 1P 5/2P. Akers 542196 3/2177

 24 STAR CONNIE Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1N. Macdonald 539251 4/3174

 25 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 8P (FEL)P 5P 5/1W. Slade 533379 7/6171

 26 GOTHIKA Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 5Y 2P 3P 5/4R. Ryan 534041 3/0155

 27 SWIFT FOX Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R6, Y 2Y 1Y 7P 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/0149

 28 GROUNDWATER BOY Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 2Y 3Y 7P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0148

 29 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/2J. Eather 527006 3/2148

 30 CINDY MAREE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0144

 31 YUKON YODA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 6P 5/3B. Moroney 538332 3/1144
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 32 DARK MAJESTY Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2D. Roach 536399 3/2132

 33 DEFIER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R8, P 8P 4P 5M 5/1G. Novley 495048 6/5127

 34 RISING DAWN Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4P. Tobin 543161 1/0118

 35 DIGGER FERGUS Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4D. Roach 508690 1/0117

 36 RONNY'S LASS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R4, P 7P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Ulrick 545202 1/0110

 37 NATION'S ROCK Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 532755 2/1108

 38 LANSDOWNE BOY Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 4Y 5/4A. Verhagen 536376 2/096

 39 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 6M 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/196

 40 ASTON MEKONG 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1K. Brennan 522311 15/693

 41 LIMEBURNER LEAH Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 4P 5/1W. Ison 498145 8/390

 42 SKETCHY LOOKING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2S. Brown 529976 3/287

 43 ABERAMA GOLD Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4T. Desira 544426 1/085

 44 BAILEY KEEPING Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 3Y 7P 7P 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/082

 45 GAGAN MULDOON 1 Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3J. Edwards 538868 2/181

 46 DON'T TELL LINDY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 4P 6Y 4P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 3/277

 47 DEADLY ELEGANCE Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 4Y 8Y 4Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/073
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 1 SILKY GRANT Last start winner BAT, 15/11/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1E. Grant 528840 5/3237

 2 SPRING BARON Last start winner TAR, 13/10/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 4Y 5/1M. Finlay 532180 5/3217

 3 RINGER ROSIE Last start winner GAR, 26/11/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 7P 5/2A. Woods 537443 3/2177

 4 LIBERTY ANNE Last start winner GAR, 17/11/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 5/4B. Keene 543958 2/0158

 5 PRINCE LEO Last start winner GOS, 23/11/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4C. Eaton 543287 1/0106

 6 RITZA FRANKY BOY Last start placegetter MAT, 29/11/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3M. Davidson 539121 4/1258

 7 BULLET TRAIN Last start placegetter GAR, 19/11/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Taylor 537645 4/3228

 8 NELL BELL Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4W. Ison 537365 1/0207

 9 BONNIE GOLD Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3T. Desira 544425 2/1168

 10 COUCH KING 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/11/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4K. Ulrick 540231 1/0168

 11 MIGHTY MISSILE Last start placegetter MAT, 29/11/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1M. Davidson 537582 5/3162

 12 CANDY MOON Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1T. Campbell 496965 6/5150

 13 DRIVE BY BECKY Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4J. Russell 531019 1/0140

 14 CRAZY CASEY 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2136

 15 LOCH ME 2 Last start placegetter LIS, 16/11/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4117

 16 SKETCHY ZARA Dropping in grade GAR, 20/11/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5132

 17 GO BESS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 8P 5/2C. Kedwell 522203 5/2183

 18 REDDINGTON RUM Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 1P 5/2P. Akers 542196 3/2177

 19 STAR CONNIE Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1N. Macdonald 539251 4/3174

 20 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 8P (FEL)P 5P 5/1W. Slade 533379 7/6171

 21 GOTHIKA Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 5Y 2P 3P 5/4R. Ryan 534041 3/0155

 22 SWIFT FOX Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R6, Y 2Y 1Y 7P 5/4J. Eather 529277 5/0149

 23 GROUNDWATER BOY Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 2Y 3Y 7P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0148

 24 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/2J. Eather 527006 3/2148

 25 CINDY MAREE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0144

 26 YUKON YODA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 6P 5/3B. Moroney 538332 3/1144

 27 DARK MAJESTY Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2D. Roach 536399 3/2132

 28 DEFIER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R8, P 8P 4P 5M 5/1G. Novley 495048 6/5127

 29 RISING DAWN Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4P. Tobin 543161 1/0118

 30 DIGGER FERGUS Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4D. Roach 508690 1/0117

 31 RONNY'S LASS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R4, P 7P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Ulrick 545202 1/0110
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P 5 400 NONE
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 32 NATION'S ROCK Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 532755 2/1108

 33 LANSDOWNE BOY Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 4Y 5/4A. Verhagen 536376 2/096

 34 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 6M 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/196

 35 ASTON MEKONG 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R5, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1K. Brennan 522311 15/693

 36 LIMEBURNER LEAH Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 4P 5/1W. Ison 498145 8/390

 37 SKETCHY LOOKING 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2S. Brown 529976 3/287

 38 ABERAMA GOLD Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4T. Desira 544426 1/085

 39 BAILEY KEEPING Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 3Y 7P 7P 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/082

 40 GAGAN MULDOON 1 Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3J. Edwards 538868 2/181

 41 DON'T TELL LINDY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 4P 6Y 4P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 3/277

 42 DEADLY ELEGANCE Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 4Y 8Y 4Y 5/4R. Ryan 535012 3/073
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 CANTATA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 19/11/2021, R2, P 2P 4P M/1S. Kedwell 543164 0/0101

 2 MISS SILLAT Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 6P M/1J. Magnisalis 542714 0/084

 3 DELLY'S DAUGHTER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/11/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 6P M/1R. Maguire 538691 0/093

 4 GO GO MCCOY First start M/1C. Lamb 540634 0/00

 5 MAGIC RANGOON First start M/1C. Plant 546587 0/00

 6 SOOKY SUE First start M/1D. Wilson 543256 0/00

 7 STRATAVON SKIPPY 3 Weighted points score GAR, 14/08/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 6P M/1D. Leard 531414 0/080

 8 WONG FONG Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 7P M/1P. Carrall 542438 0/064

 9 QUEEN SOPHIA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1C. Eaton 543281 0/048

 10 FRUIT AND NUTS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R2, P 5P 6P M/1K. Cheetham 541833 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 RITZA WILLIAM Last start winner MAT, 29/11/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2M. Davidson 529688 16/6335

 2 KAPOW Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 1/1S. Smith 539837 10/9333

 3 ROSE OF LACHLAN Last start winner GAR, 19/11/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 1P 2/1/2T. Macdonald 498877 24/17297

 4 HOWDY SLIM Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 5P 2/1/1S. Atkins 535366 8/6222

 5 BLACK FLIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 3P 2/1/2D. Berwick 532481 10/6207

 6 SHE EXCITES Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 7P 2/1/1C. Eaton 528527 11/8186

 7 ENCOURAGING 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 1P 3/1/2B. Young 528312 16/15354

 8 HUDSON BOLT 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 20/11/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 6P 3/1/2P. Tobin 526502 19/16129

 9 EARL OF NABIAC Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/2A. Woods 529611 6/5243

 10 EVA'S GIRL Last start placegetter GOS, 23/11/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 6P 4/1/1C. Eaton 527339 13/12189

 11 HUT SIX Dropping in grade GAR, 19/11/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Taylor 537643 8/5258

 12 ONE FURY Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4Y 4/1/1N. Holloway 508560 15/10175

 13 KOBE THE WORKER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R10, M 6M 3M 3M 4/1/1K. Cheetham 494245 18/14168
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 1 BANJO'S RIVAL Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R6, Y 7Y 1P 2P 4/1/2G. Payton 521240 6/4157

 2 PROMOTE Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R4, P 1P (FEL)P 1P 5/3J. Mackay 540328 2/1167

 3 GARDEN PARTY Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4R. Asquith 544965 1/0105

 4 LIBERTY PEARL Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1B. Keene 496967 9/7195

 5 RED HILL Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4L. Lamb 537218 1/0177

 6 FIRE ASH Last start Provincial winner MAT, 29/11/2021, R9, P 1P 5P 3P 5/3H. Norman 528432 7/1210

 7 FOOLISH GAMES Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 26/11/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4D. Hansen 535376 1/066

 8 KEY ENTERPRISE Dropping in grade GAR, 20/11/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1W. Davidson 527335 11/7213

 9 YOU KNOW TREE Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R8, P (FEL)P 6P 1P 5/1L. Lamb 534109 4/3177

 10 HUDSON BLAZE Weighted points score GOS, 16/11/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4P. Tobin 543162 2/0177

 11 LAINEY ZAPPER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R7, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/4J. Eather 527006 3/0148

 12 YUKON YODA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4B. Moroney 538332 3/0144

 13 MYRNIONG SUZIE Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4B. May 539562 1/0102

 14 CRYSTAL MOON Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1B. Keene 496970 5/496

 15 RUNWAY MESSI Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4N. Macdonald 530497 4/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 REDBANK MOLLY Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3C. Plant 542205 2/1211

 2 PROMOTE Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R4, P 1P (FEL)P 1P 5/3J. Mackay 540328 2/1167

 3 GARDEN PARTY Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4R. Asquith 544965 1/0105

 4 RED HILL Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4L. Lamb 537218 1/0177

 5 FOOLISH GAMES Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 26/11/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4D. Hansen 535376 1/066

 6 HUDSON BLAZE Weighted points score GOS, 16/11/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4P. Tobin 543162 2/0177

 7 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 2P 5/4D. Burns 536368 2/0174

 8 BE BLESSED Weighted points score WPK, 24/11/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 1P 5/3N. Holloway 542711 2/1147

 9 CINDY MAREE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0144

 10 RATTLIN' STYLE Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3B. Mitchell 532691 2/1123

 11 RONNY'S LASS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R4, P 7P 1Y 8P 5/4R. Ulrick 545202 1/0110

 12 MYRNIONG SUZIE Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4B. May 539562 1/0102
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 1 ZIPPING VIRGINIA Grade order Grade 1 7C 1P 1P 1/2J. Finn 537204 13/8408

 2 ZIPPING NISEKO Grade order Grade 1 1C 5P 1P 1/1J. Magri 528599 17/13362

 3 COOL BOURBSKI Grade order Grade 1 3C 3P 3P 1/1J. Mackay 522266 14/9341

 4 LINE OF QUALITY Grade order Grade 1 5C 1C 1P 1/2D. Thomas 525681 12/8340

 5 ICE CREAM STORY Grade order Grade 2 1P 6C 2P 2/1/2D. Smith 532514 14/3328

 6 TAP OUT SNIPER Grade order Grade 3 6C 3P 6P 3/1/1R. Metselaar 523007 9/5269

 7 ZIPPING ONTARIO Grade order Grade 4 2C 2P 1C 4/1/2J. Finn 537201 9/4344

 8 ZIPPING ALABAMA 2 Grade order Grade 4 5C 1P 3C 4/1/2J. Finn 537196 9/3282

 9 DYLAN'S MAGIC Grade order Grade 4 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1M. Finn 500829 15/4201

 10 SANDY GRANT Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/2D. Grant 526043 5/2264

 11 DOUBLE BLUFF Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/1D. Richardson 532552 6/5234

 12 ZIGGY STARDUST Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2C 5/1A. Campton 534219 9/3205

 13 NIMBLE LULU Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 3P 5/1S. Grey 532549 7/3198

 14 BECK'S MONELLI Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/2J. Mackay 531521 8/3189

 15 GO FORWARD BRUNO Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5C 5/3A. Campton 533403 4/1180

 16 STORMY GRANT Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 3P 5/1E. Grant 526041 6/3151

 17 IN YOUR TIME Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 3P 5/1B. Evans 498402 8/7147

 18 NINJA QUEEN Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/1R. Littlefield 521189 6/5138
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 1 CLANDA'S COMET Last start winner GAR, 27/11/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 5/2P. Carrall 531337 3/2138

 2 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start winner GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 6P 5/3S. Robertson 540445 2/1128

 3 GOOD TIME GUY Last start winner GAR, 26/11/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4T. Desira 538519 1/0116

 4 BLACK MINERAL Last start placegetter GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3S. Grey 507688 3/1231

 5 JACK DOO Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R9, P 3P 1Y 8P 5/2D. Wilson 534253 5/2176

 6 COUCH KING 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/11/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4K. Ulrick 540231 1/0168

 7 MAGIC BOW Last start placegetter GAR, 19/11/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4R. Walters 528310 1/0165

 8 CRAZY CASEY 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2136

 9 LOCH ME 1 Last start placegetter LIS, 16/11/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4117

 10 PAIGE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 5P 5/1J. Porter 526343 9/899

 11 MEXICAN MAVIS Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 27/11/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4L. Davis 534526 1/096

 12 ASTON MEKONG 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1K. Brennan 522311 15/693

 13 MRS. BEAR 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 24/11/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/081

 14 CHIQUITITA Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 8P 5/3B. Young 538404 2/1141

 15 DEFIER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R8, P 8P 4P 5M 5/1G. Novley 495048 6/5127

 16 AUTHORITY Weighted points score RIS, 25/09/2021, R11, Y 8Y 4P 2P 5/4C. Power 532642 1/0123

 17 OPAL TRIER Weighted points score GUN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Burns 531377 7/4102

 18 MULWEE BANJO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 6M 5/3R. Hoare 495175 5/196

 19 ACADIA'S GONE Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R4, P 5P 4Y 4P 5/4J. Roche 538329 1/094

 20 FIRST MAJOR Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R2, Y 2Y 8P 8P 5/4R. Ryan 543107 1/092

 21 KIARNI DECLAN Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4J. Roche 523793 1/090

 22 SKETCHY LOOKING 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2S. Brown 529976 3/287

 23 GAGAN MULDOON 2 Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3J. Edwards 538868 2/181

 24 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/080

 25 DON'T TELL LINDY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R3, P 4P 6Y 4P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 3/277

 26 SIX SUGARS Weighted points score TAM, 27/11/2021, R2, Y 6Y 5Y 1Y 5/4D. Leard 538870 1/076

 27 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R7, Y 3Y 5Y 8P 5/4R. Ryan 542199 1/073

 28 ONE FOXY MISSILE Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1S. Brown 488616 7/669
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 1 FERNANDO TREE Weighted points score WPK, 24/11/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1L. Lamb 507430 11/5174
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